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Diesel Particulate Filter (DPF) Temperature Stabilization
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Service Update #18-0307

Cummins issued the attached TSB and New York Bus Sales has updated
engines with this feature with some positive results.
Cummins feels the optimum is to verify the minimum regen speed parameter
is set to “5” MPH. While working with Blue Bird it has always been that due
to higher temperatures produced that other than in a “FORCED” Regen they
would not allow a unit to go through a regenerative mode under “5” MPH
and has had Cummins “lock” that feature into their engines. So when this
feature is added to the Blue Bird product the setting will actually be “5.6”
MPH.
We have had inquires about updating engines in the field which can be
done. Any unit which uses DEF can be updated.
Should you have units which you would like updated, please call any of our
service locations to have them scheduled.

New Cummins Feature will be STANDARD for NYBS

http://newyorkbussales.com/
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 
QUESTIONS

SERVICE

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Daryl Wallace or Brian Lamaitis

Rochester: 800-463-3232
Dave Schaub
Albany: 866-867-1100
Ben Reiling
Warranty: 800-962-5768
Morgan Jenkins
Customer Service 
Representatives

Eastern Region: 
Gary Bigness 
845-500-3707

Central Region: 
JJ Richmond 
315-559-3999

Western Region: 
Mike Panzica 
716-908-3186

PARTS

Director of Parts
Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com
607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com
Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com
John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com
Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100
Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
Pat Murphy
pmurphy@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232
Dave Cook
dcook@newyorkbussales.com
Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com
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